June 2006 Rev. 13 1/25
25
LM2931 series
Very low drop voltage regulators with inhibit function
Feature summary
■ Very low dropout voltage (0.15V typ. at 10mA
load)
■ Low quiescent current (typ. 2.5mA, at 100mA

SO-8
Order codes
Part number
Output voltage
TO-220 DPAK TO-92 (BAG)
TO-92
(Ammopak) (1)
1. Please note that in these cases pins are shaped according to Tape & Reel specifications.
SO-8
LM2931AV33 LM2931ADT33R LM2931AZ33R LM2931AD33AP LM2931AD33R 3.3 V
LM2931BV33 LM2931BDT33R LM2931BZ33R LM2931BD33AP LM2931BD33R 3.3 V
LM2931AV50 LM2931ADT50R LM2931AZ50R LM2931AD50AP LM2931AD50R 5.0 V
LM2931BV50 LM2931BDT50R LM2931BZ50R LM2931BD50AP LM2931BD50R 5.0 V
LM2931D-R 2.5 to 26 V
LM2931 series
2/25
Contents